(One trillion, eighty-four billion, two
hundred sixty-one million)

Twenty-five years ago, July 21, 1972,
the Federal debt stood at
$434,462,000,000 (Four hundred thirty-
four billion, four hundred sixty-two
million) which reflects a debt increase
of nearly $5 trillion—$4,929,220,543,589.87
(Four trillion, nine hundred twenty-
nine billion, two hundred twenty mil-
lion, five hundred forty-three thou-
sand, five hundred eighty-nine dollars
and eighty-seven cents) during the past